F. DOUGLASS HARCLEROAD
LANE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

LANE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
125 EAST 8TH AVENUE, ROOM 400
EUGENE, OREGON 97401-2926
FAX ONLY (541) 682-3890
(541) 682-4261

April 5, 2000
Greg M. Reynolds
3242 SW Stephenson St.
Portland, OR 97219
Re: Request to Set Aside Conviction
Dear Mr. Reynolds:

I am in receipt of your letter regarding expungement of your record.

Enclosed is a copy of the step-by-step procedure for criminal record expungement for you
information and assistance.

Sincerely,

F. DOUGLASS HARCLEROAD, District Attorney

Tracy Carothers
Expungement Secretary

Enclosure
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTYQOEulBWNict Courts

State of Oregon
Plaintiff

VS.

For Lane County, Oragon
case No. 109310439 B'-~fj§%}w i :

GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS

Defendant

NOTICE OF CHANGE OR AMENDMENT
) TO CONDITIONS OF PROBATION

Amendment(s):

Reasons:

Stipulation:

\%

Defendant has satisfactorily completed all conditions
imposed by the Lane County Circuit Court and
probation authorities. There have been no known
violations or new criminal activities. In view of the
defendant’s level of compliance an early termination
is considered appropriate.

Early Probation Termination

I have reviewed the above amendment to my probation.
1 agree with the change indicated above and will
comply with this change in my probation. I
understand I have a right to a hearing and I waive
that right.
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Caurt Agministrator
Clrcult Court for Lape Cognty Oregon
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Case No. 10—93-10439

JUDGMENT

FOR LANE COUNTY

THE STATE OF OREGON,
Plaintiff,
¥

GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS,

Defendant.

This matter came on to be heard on February 14, 1994,
defendant having previously been indicted for UNLAWFUL DELIVERY
OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TO A MINOR (three counts), and having
previously been found guilty of UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCE TO A MINOR (Count 1) by plea of guilty, and the court
having accepted such plea of gulilty:

TT TS HEREBY ADJUDGED and entered that the defendant is
convicted of UNLAWFUL DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE TO A
MINOR committed on or about November 12, 1993, and this being the
time set for imposing sentence, the State appearing by Michael
Pugh, Assistant District Attorney, the defendant appearing in
person, and by attorney Larry Parker; the parties were given the
right to be heard, these proceedings having been reported by Hugh
D. Wheeler, and the court being fully advised;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that defendant shall pay to the clerk
of the Circuit Court, with the case number placed on the payment
submitted:
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5 [ The amounts set forth in the Money Judgment segtion
which follows, and in the manner specified, which
section is hereby made a part of this judgment.

2. The amounts and in the manner designated in the terms

and conditions of probation set forth in the attached
Conditions of Probation.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:

Xa Defendant is sentenced to a term of probation to the
Department of Corrections of the State of Oregon for a
period of 36 months upon the terms and conditions set
forth in the attached Conditions of Probation which
conditions are hereby made a part of this judgment.

2. Twenty (20) sanction units are to be served in the Lane
County Jail on the road crew on Mondays and Tuesdays,
beginning Monday, February 21, 1994, at 7:30 a.m.

3is Defendant is remanded to the custody of the Sheriff of
Lane County to serve the jail term imposed in the
attached Conditions of Probation.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that based upon the

motion of the State of Oregon Counts 2 and 3 are hereby
dismissed.

Oregon Motor Vehicles Division is directed to suspend
driving privileges of defendant (License No. (unknown); address:
P. O. Box 2822, White city, Oregon 97503; DOB: 08/17/73) under
ORS Chapter 835, OR Laws 1991 (controlled substance).

Thereupon the court advised the defendant of the rights of
appeal.

MONEY JUDGMENT
The State of Oregon is the judgment creditor.
Greg Michael Reynolds is the judgment debtor.

The following shall be paid in the manner indicated as part
of the Money Judgment:

Unitary Assessment $85.00

Total Money Judgment $85.00
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The money judgment is to be paid on a schedule set by the
probation officer. All obligations shall be paid in full within
30 days.

Any security deposit, after payment of release costs, shall

be used to pay as much as possible of the money judgment in the
order listed.

SIGNED: February 15, 1994

\

Pierre L. Van Ryss&lberghe, Circuit Judge

DOB: 08/17/73

PAGE 3 - JUDGMENT - 10-93-10439



DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, CONDITIONS OF SUPERVISION

County: Lane Docket # 10-93-10439, Reynolds

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

The Court may place the defendant on probation, which shall be
subject to the following General Conditions unless specifically
deleted by the Court (ORS 137.540). The Probationer shall:

1.

2 .

10.
11,

12.
13.

Pay supervision fees, fines, restitution or other fees
ordered by the Court.

Not use or possess controlled substances except pursuant to a
medical prescription.

Submit to testing of breath or urine for controlled substance
or alcohol use if the probationer has a history of substance
abuse or if there is a reasonable suspicion that the
probationer has illegally used controlled substances.
Participate in a substance abuse evaluation as directed by
the supervising officer and follow the recommendations of the
evaluator if there are reasonable grounds to believe there is
a history of substance abuse.

Remain in the State of Oregon until written permission to
leave is granted by the Department of Corrections or a county
community corrections agency.

If physically able, find and maintain gainful full-time
employment, approved schooling, or a full-time combination of
both. Any waive of this reguirement must be based on a
finding by the Court stating the reasons for the waiver.
Change neither employment nor residence without prior
permission from the Department of Corrections or a county
community corrections agency.

Permit the probation officer to visit the probationer or the
probaticner’s residence or work site, and report as required
and abide by the direction of the supervising officer.
Consent to the search of person, vehicle or premises upon the
request of a representative of the supervising officer if the
supervising officer has reasonable grounds to believe that
evidence of a violation will be found, and submit to.
fingerprinting or photographing, or both, when requested by
the Department of Corrections or a county community
corrections agency for supervision purposes.

Obey all laws, municipal, county, state and federal.

Promptly and truthfully answer all reasonable inquiries by
the Department of Corrections or a county community
corrections agency.

Not possess weapons, firearms or dangerous animals.

If under supervision for, or previously convicted of, a sex
offense under ORS 163.305 to 163.465, and if recommended by

PAGE 4 - JUDGMENT - 10-93-10439



14.

the supervising officer, successfully complete a sex offender
treatment program approved by the supervising officer and
submit to polygraph examinations at the direction of the
supervising officer.

Participate in a mental health evaluation as directed by the
supervising officer and follow the reconmendation of the
evaluator.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

In addition to the general conditions, the Court may impose any
special conditions of probation that are reasonably related to the
crime of conviction or the needs of the defendant for the
protection of the public or reformation of the offender, or both,
including, but not limited to, that the Probationer shall:

1.

3.

For felonies committed on or after November 1, 1989, be
confined in the county jail, or be subject to other custody
sanctions under community supervision, or both, as provided
by rules of the State Sentencing Guidelines Board. The Court
imposes 20 sanction units served as road crew on Mondays and
Tuesdays, beginning Monday, February 21, 1994, at 7:30 a.m.

Refrain from knowingly associating with the victims, Josh
Seele, Sky B. Peppard and Donald D. Reynolds.

Perform 100 hours of community service work within 120 days.

Failure to abide by all general and special conditions imposed by
the Court and supervised by the Department of Corrections or a
county community corrections agency may result in arrest,
modification of conditions, imposition of structured intermediate
sanctions or revocation of probation. The Court may at any time
modify the conditions of probation.

PAGE 5 - JUDGMENT - 10-93-10439



F. DOUGLASS HARCLEROAD
‘LANE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

LANE COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
125 EAST 8TH AVENUE, ROOM 400
EUGENE, OREGON 97401-2926
FAX ONLY (541) 682-38%20
(541) 682-4261

October 1, 2001

John A. Kitzhaber
Governor of Oregon
State Capitol

Salem, Oregon 97310

Re:  Executive Clemency Applibation of GREG MICHAEL REYNOLDS

Dear Governor Kitzhaber:

My office has received a copy of the Executive Clemency Application of Greg Michael
Reynolds dated September 19, 2001. He applied earlier in January, 1995 for clemency,
as well. Enclosed is a copy of that application and of police reports regarding the original
incident. Inote only that Mr. Reynolds version of events in his current application differs
significantly from what he tendered in 1995 and still more significantly from that
indicated in the police reports.

Sincerely,
F. DOUGLASS HARCLEROAD, District Attorney

D. Michael Pugh
Assistant District Attorney

Enclosures

/ cc: Greg Michael Reynolds
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AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION FOUNDATION

it - e LEGAL DEPARTMENT

=

www.aclu.org

National Headquarters 125 Broad Street, New York, NY 10004-2400

Tel (212) 549-2500 Fax (212) 549-2651

September 19, 2002

Greg Reynolds
PO BOX 261
PDX 97207-0261

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

We have received your letter and we are sorry to hear about the difficulties you are
having. Unfortunately, the ACLU is not in a position to help you in this matter.

This response is in no way meant to reflect any judgment on the merits of your case. The
ACLU is a private, non-profit organization that seeks to preserve and extend constitutional rights
and privileges. Given our limited resources and the volume of requests that we receive, we do
not, as a general rule, represent individuals in criminal cases.

If you wish to pursue your case, you should contact a private attorney. Your state's Bar
Association should be able to provide you with the name of an attorney who practices in the
appropriate field. If you cannot afford private counsel, you should contact a legal services

organization.

Again, we regret that we carmot be of more assistance with your situation. Best of luck in
resolving your difficulties. We are returning your materials in case you wish to send them

elsewhere.
Sincerely,

National ACLU

Nadine Strossen President

Anthony D. Romero Executive Director

Kenneth B. Clark Chair, National Advisory Council Richard Zacks Treasurer @- - @



Office of Public Defense Services
1320 Capitol Street NE, Suite 200

Salem, Oregon 97303-6469

Telephone (503) 378-3349 .

FAX (503) 375-9701

www.opd.state.or.us

January 28, 2004

GREG REYNOLDS
35612 SE MACINNES ROAD
CORBETT, OR<97019

P
Re: @ounty Case No. 10-93-10439

Dear Mr. Reynolds,

On January 14, 2004, this office received a website appeal referral for the above-
referenced case. We checked the Oregon Judicial Information Network (OJIN) and
learned that the judgment was entered in this case on February 18, 1996. A notice of
appeal must be filed within 30 days of the entry of judgment. Clearly, we are well
beyond the 30-day statutory period for filing a notice of appeal, and this office can not
assist you on appeal.

Incidentally, our records show that your case referral was purportedly made in January

by attorney Mark C. Cogan. Yet, Mr. Cogan'’s office reports that it did not refer the case
to this office.

Sincerely,

PETER GARTLAN
Chief Defender

PGl/la



FIEGL_., FIEGER, KENNEY & JGuNSON

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BERNARD J. FIEGER (1922-1988) ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW TopD J. WEGLARZ

MI AND NY BAR

19390 WEST TEN MILE ROAD REBBCCA 8, WALSH
GEOFFREY NELS FIEGER WiLLiaM J. MCHENRY
Mi (AND Bl AR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-2463 ARNOLDI. MEAtt e
DIRECT DIAL (248) 355-9022 TELEPHONE (248) 355-5555 PAuL W. BROSCHAY
JEREMIAH JOSEPH KENNEY FAX (248) 355-5148 ROBERT M. GIROUX
Ml AND OH BAR : JEFFREY A. DANZIG
DIRECT DIAL (248) 355-0665 WEBSITE: www.fiegerlaw.com

o : LLOoYD G. JOHNSON
VEN R. JOHNSON e-mail: info@fiegerlaw.com JAMES J. HARRINGTON, IV
MI, NY AND WASHINGTON D.C. BAR JosEPH C. BIRD

DIRECT Di1aL (248) 355-9544 A llate D. -
ppellate Depa en
December 7, 2004 s T L
VIicTOR S. VALENTI

Of Counsel
BARRY FAYNE
Jack BEAM

Greg M. Reynolds
35612 S.E. Macinnes Rd.
Corbett, OR 97019-9657

Re:  Possible Legal Representation
Dear Mr. Reynolds:

It was a pleasure to make your acquaintance and review your possible legal claims. However,
I am writing to inform you that this firm will not be able to represent you in any legal matter relative
to your recent inquiry. Our decision is not based on any determination that there is no case here, but
rather on our determination that it simply would not be economically feasible for us to proceed on
your behalf based upon the estimate of time necessary to be expended for a successful prosecution
of this matter and a reasonable expectation of recovery.

Please remember that by deciding not to pursue this matter on your behalf, we are indicating
a matter of our opinion, only, and another attorney or law firm looking at the same fact situation and
the same circumstances might come to a different conclusion. Therefore, we urge you to attempt to
seek other opinions in this regard by talking to other attorneys or law firms.

It is important for you to realize that there is a Statute of Limitations governing cases such as
this, and therefore, if you do intend to proceed with your possible case, we urge you to consult another
attorney or law firm as quickly as possible since you have only a limited time within which to act.
NOTE: Failure to file the lawsuit within the applicable Statute of Limitations will forever bar your
case no matter how meritorious it would have been.

Thank you for calling and considering my firm. IfI can be of assistance in the future, kindly

advise.
Very truly yours,
/) /S
FIEGER, FIEGER, K}E/NNE%//& JOHNSON, P.C.
W i %;r’fi el
/Eéeqfﬁég} N. Fieger
/mal )

encls: (return of all of your correspondence received by our office on 12/6/04)



S. David Aujla

PLC

Canadian Immigration Lawyer

Victoria Office

4™ Floor, 777 Fort Street
Victoria, BC V8W 1G9, Canada
Telephone: (250) 383-3542
Facsimile: (250) 385-8748

Vancouver Office

1500 - 701 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, V7Y 1C6, Canada
Telephone: (604) 630-2244
Email: daujla@victoriaiaw.com

Greg M. Reynolds

35612 S.E. Macinnes Road
Corbett, Oregon

USA

97019

RE: Canadian Immigration

January 11, 2005

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

Thank you for your letter of December 13, 2004.

Unfortunately, our firm cannot assist you with your issue. | would suggest, however, that you contact
Mr. Joshua Sohn, a lawyer in Vancouver, who deals with such applications. Mr. Sohn’s email
address is jsohn@immlex.com. Please advise Mr. Sohn that our firm referred you.

Thank you for contacting our firm and all the best, Greg.

\
Yours yery truly, N
[\ /

i-i'
/

i



H"MAN RIGHTS WATCH

X200 Fifth Ave, 34th Floor
s York, NY 10118
thoze: 212.290.4700
fax: 212.736.1300
krwuyc@hrw.org

:noeth Roth, Executive Director
Adoradio, Operations Director
Alexander, Development & Outreach Director
i Bogert, Associate Director
Brown, Deputy Program Director
ine, Program Director
Kempner, General Counsel
, Senior Legal Advisor
ders, Deputy Program Director
ayler, Legal and Policy Director

:AM DIRECTORS

enber (acting), Europe & Central Asia
Dicker, International Justice

Zlner, United States

* Janesan, Business & Human Rights
odman, Refugees

oose, Arms

wn R. Jefferson, Women's Rights

Long, Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender Rights
Takirambudde, Africa

€ Miguel Vivanco, Americas

s Whitman, Children’s Rights

ah Leah Whitson, Middle East & North Africa
ViSCACY DIRECTORS

Crawshaw, London

reih, Geneva

cht, Brussels

inowski, Washington DC

atten, United States

‘eschler, United Nations

OF DIRECTORS

n, Chair

Hoge, Ir., Vice-Chair

berg, Vice-Chair

udzinski, Vice-Chair

& Goldstone
Gregorian

April 13, 2005

Greg Reynolds
35612 SE Maclnnes Rd
Corbett, OR 97019

Dear Greg:

We have received your request for assistance with your case. As you may know,
Human Rights Watch is a nongovernmental organization that monitors and
promotes the observance of internationally recognized human rights worldwide.
Included within our work is an effort to secure respect for the rights of prisoners
worldwide, as well as in the U.S.

As an international human rights monitoring and advocacy organization, we are
unable to investigate and respond to specific complaints regarding prison conditions
in this country. Instead, we concentrate on exposing—via published reports—
certain chronic or systemic problems that plague U.S. prisons generally, or
individual institutions in particular.

Regarding your situation, I would urge you to contact your local legislators, attorney
general, inspector general, state chapter of CURE or ombudsman, if your state has
one. We generally find that the more attention one can draw to an inmate’s situation,
the better one’s chances are for improvement. I have enclosed a list of legal and
other assistance organizations that are focused on criminal justice issues and may be
able to assist you. In addition, should you want to do some of your own legal
research, I have enclosed a list of legal self-help resources that may be able to help.

I am sorry that there is not more I can suggest to help you. I apologize, also, for not
responding to your request more promptly. Due to the combination of a high volume
of requests and internal reorganization, we were unable to reply to you as quickly as
we would have liked. Although we cannot be of more service directly to you,
information that you and other relatives of prisoners provide us about prison
conditions helps us work to promote improvements that will benefit all. I want to
thank you, therefore, for getting in touch with us.

Sincerely,
A C G A
e NewPr
Keramet Reiter

U.S. Program Associate

BRUSSELS GENEVA LONDON LOS ANGELES MOSCOW NEW YORK SAN FRANCISCO TORONTO WASHINGTON
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Office or-2ublic Defense Services
Appellate Division

1175 Coutt Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97301-4030

Telephone (503) 378-3349

Fax (503) 378-2163

July 9, 2012 www.otegon.gov/opds

Mr. Greg Michael Reynolds
PO Box 333
Corbett OR 97019

RE: Lane County Circuit Court Case No. 10-93-10439
Dear Mr. Reynolds:

Our office received an online referral from the Court of Appeals today indicating that you wish
to file a civil rights action of some sort related to a criminal conviction in Lane County Circuit
Court case number 10-93-10439.

Our office cannot assist you in this matter. We handle direct appeals from criminal convictions.
The time has long since past to file a direct appeal from your underlying convictions. We cannot
represent you in a civil rights suit.

The most I can offer you is the contact information for the Oregon State Bar’s Lawyer Referral
Service (LRS). You can reach the LRS at 1-800-452-7636, or write to them at

OSB-LRS
ATTN: RIS

PO Box 231935
Tigard, OR 97281

The lawyer referral service will provide you with the names of attorneys in your area who handle
01V11 rights cases. You may then contact those attorneys to see if they can represent you in your
suit.

If you have any other questions, you may contact my office directly. We accept collect calls on
the first and third Thursdays of each month, from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. (we are closed during
lunch).

Good luck,

el 7l Z%

leputy Public Defent



JOHN A. KITZHABER, M.D.
GOVERNOR

March 22, 2002

Greg Michael Reynolds
PO Box 261
Portland, Oregon 97207-0261

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

The power to grant executive clemency is one that I take very seriously. [ think a
Govemnor’s clemency power should be exercised sparingly, and only in the most
extraordinary cases.

I have reviewed your application for a pardon, and have considered carefully whether
it should be granted. Under the circumstances, I have concluded that a pardon is not
warranted. I am therefore denying your application.

Sincerely,

JAK/GS/sad
L:iclemency:denial. ltr

STATE CAPITOL, SALEM 97301-4047 (3C3) 378-3111 FAX (503) 378-48863 TTVY (503) 378-4859
WWW.GOVERNOR.STATE.OR.US
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JOHN A. KITZHABER, M.D.

GOVERNOR

April 12, 2002

Mr. Greg Michael Reynolds
PO Box 261
Portland, Oregon 97207-0261

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

This is to confirm that Governor Kitzhaber has received your clemency affidavit for
executive clemency.

For your information, the Governor cannot act on your application for at least 30 days and
he may take as long as six months to complete the process. If you submit any follow-up
letters or information, they will be added to your file and the Governor will consider them
when he reviews the entire file.

Please keep our office informed of any mailing address change.

The Governor will notify you when a decision has been made,
¥

Sincerely,

L) Dbl

Shelley Di
Legal Counsel Assistant

I:/clemency:ackltr3.doc

STATE CAPITOL, SALEM 97301-4047 (503) 378-3111 FAX (503) 378-4863 TTY (503) 378-4859
WWW.GOVERNOR.STATE.OR.US



JOHN A, KITZHABER, M.D.
GOVERMOR

October 7, 2002

Mr. Greg Michael Reynolds
PO Box 261
Portland, Oregon 97207-0261

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

The power to grant executive clemency is one that I take very seriously. I think a

Governor’s clemency power should be exercised sparingly, and only in the most
extraordinary cases.

I have reviewed your application for a pardon, and have considered carefully whether
it should be granted. Under the circumstances, [ have concluded that a pardon is not
warranted. I am therefore denying your application,

Sincerely,

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D.
Governor

JAK/GS/sad

I:clemency:denial.ltr

STATE CAPITOL, SALEM 97301-4047 (503) 378-3111 FAX (503) 378-4863 TTY (503) 378-4859
WWW.GOVERNOR.STATE.OR.US



